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.RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300 / SHOP YAMAHA R3 CUP

Date: 08/11/24 Qualifying 1 Started at: 16:55:07
Event: Q01 Laps: 20 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.3C Starters: 33
Track. Dry - Temp: 20.¢ PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at. 523 PM
Fastest On Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev  Speed
1 26 Cameron SWAIN (QLD) / Caboolture Yamaha / Impeller ~ R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 2:.09512 60f 8 189
Museum & Event Serv. / Ricondi / Chef in a Box
2 33 Jordan SIMPSON (SA)/YRD/ Yamaha Australia / R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 2:10.042 8of 8 530 530 194
Racebike Serv. / Simpson Crash / Simpson Signs
3 65 WIill NASSIF (NSW)/ Complete AV / Nassville Race R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 2:10.080 4of 4 568 .038 186
Team / Moto Stars / Anderson Stands
4 69 Archie SCHMIDT (SA)/ Scudstyle Dynamics / Corey Kawasaki Ninja 210418 8of 8 .906 338 194

Turner Racing / Ohlins / Diverse Civil / Fleurieu Cranes
5 48 Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW) / Motocity / Excite M-sports  R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 210989 7of 8 1477 571 186
/ Billetta Imports / TCX

6 66 Mitch SIMPSON (SA)/Yamaha Australia/ YRD / R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 211326 6of 8 1.814 337 184
Simpson Crash / Simpson Signs
7 17 Joshua NEWMAN (NSW) / WetdU / Addicted to Track / Kawasaki Ninja 211556  7of 7 2.044 230 196
Independent Safe Access / Portbike / Cassons
8 20 Casey MIDDLETON (QLD)/ RaceDNA Motorsports / Kawasaki Ninja 211562 70of 9 2.050 .006 188
XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / Shark Leathers
9 72 Ryder GILBERT (SA)/ Gilbert Design & Construct / Yamaha YZF-R3 211713 50f 9 2.201 151 193
Routleys Plumbing / Southern Sparks / The Insurance
Office
10 95 Tara MORRISON (SA)/B&L Mechanical Air Serv. / Kawasaki Ninja 212204 6of 9 2.692 491 196
Fearless M-c / Nightmare Designs / Morgans Cranes
11 14 Harrison WATTS (QLD) / Champion's Ride Days / Dunlop Kawasaki Ninja 212340  60f 9 2.828 136 190
| Kawasaki
12 61 Rossi McADAM (WA) / Ma17tin Coaching & McAdam Kawasaki Ninja 212620 9of 9 3.108 280 188
Motor Group
13 67 Tom NICOLSON (VIC) / Calder Auto Electrics / Ord's M- Kawasaki Ninja 2:12.849  9of 9 3.337 229 199
cycles Ararat / Tint NV / Bendigo Yamaha
14 36 Rikki HENRY (SA)/ECS Project Logistics / RMS R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 2:12.864 8of 8 3.352 015 190

Perform. / Dave & Marg / Ricondi M-cycle Apparel
15 43 John PELGRAVE (QLD) / Marty's Moto Repairs / Fauna  R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 213213  50f 9 3.701 349 188
Solutions / MDG.Bike / A&P Electrical

16 23 Matthew RITTER (VIC) / GC Racing R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 213538 6of 7 4.026 325 187
17 99 Nixon FROST (VIC) / Evolution Sports Group Yamaha YZF-R3 213911 60f 9 4.399 373 192
18 7 Oliver SHORT (VIC) / Motoheaven / FUSport / Dunlop / Kawasaki Ninja 213951  6of 7 4439 040 188
Highside / 1Self Moto / PROrace / RBT Tyre
19 27 Calvin MOYLAN (WA) / RaceDNA M-sports / Kawasaki Ninja 214309 6of 8 4797 358 191
XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / Shark Leathers /
SureFlight

20 37 Alexander CODEY (NSW)/Dunlop / Ricondi / MotodB/  R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 214314 60of 7 4.802 005 189
Spartan Creative / Dragon M-cycle Repairs

Chief Timekeeper
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RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300 / SHOP YAMAHA R3 CUP

Date: 08/11/24 Qualifying 1 Started at: 16:55:07
Event: Q01 Laps: 20 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.3C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 20.9C PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at: 5:23 PM
Fastest On Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev  Speed

21 46 William HUNT (NSW)/ Project 46 / Flair Dancewear / R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 214495 60of 9 4.983 181 182
Knight Designs / Picture Me Rollin / AT 1 Leathers

22 71 Hudson AIR (SA) / Butterfields Services (Aust) R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 214743  90f 9 5.231 248 188

23 56 Oscar LEWIS (NSW)/KYT Helmets / Dunlop / R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 215430 50f 9 5.918 687 190
Greenback / APEX Bikes

24 340 Seth DELLOW (SA)/Murrundi Ferry Services / Radell Yamaha YZF-R3 215942 50f 8 6.430 512 188
Services

25 34 Jiabin ZHANG (SA)/ Fearless Motorcycle / AJ Racing / Kawasaki Ninja 2:16.971  3of 5 7.459 1.029 191
MTZ Racing / Renelec

26 111 Marc SHAW (NSW)/RB Racing/ AGV /AT1ProRace  R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 2.17.340  50f 8 7.828 369 188
Suits

27 144 Ethan DELLOW (SA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:18.874 7of 8 9.362 1.534 186

28 18 Elijah ANDREW (NSW) / Daytona Motorcycles / Retro Air  R3 Yamaha YZF-R15  2:20.318 60of 9  10.806 1444 185

29 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA)/Enzed Adelaide / Yamaha World ~ R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 220542 8of 9  11.030 224 178

30 63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) / MotoCity / Complete AV R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 2:20.880 7of 9 11.368 338 186
| FUSport / Tactical Recovery / AGV / Hel Perform.

31 98 Tianhao ZHAO (VIC) / Moto Ridernow / GB Racing / SBS R3 Yamaha YZF-R3 221311 90of 9 11.799 431 178

32 22 Georgia STEPHENS (SA)/ RaceDNA Motorsports / Yamaha YZF-R3 221560 8of 8 12.048 249 179
XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / Shark Leathers

33 35 Leigh HOLMES (NSW) / RaceDNA M-sports / Kawasaki Ninja 221693 60of 9 12181 133 179
XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / Shark Leathers /
SureFlight

Current qualifying record for SS300 class - 2:08.144 by Ben BAKER on a Yamaha YZF-R3 set on 04/12/21
Current qualifying record for R3 class - 2:08.478 by Carter THOMPSON on a Yamaha YZF-R3 set on 04/12/21

*** Indicative qualifying time - 2:25.053 ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.




